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State of California ' Public Utilities Commission'
San Francisco

MEMORANDUX

Date March 9, 1992

To The Commission

(Meeting wmsz)

From im Diani, Principal
Tariff and License Branch

File No.:
Subject : CA-2

RESOLUTION NO. © 1042 QRDER CANCELING COMMON CARRIER
TARIFFS, COMMON ONTRACTS, AND SPECIAL CONTRACTS

WHICH HAVE BEEN LY SUSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF
D.90=02=021.

OCR 1 Abes Transport
Carrier failed to show specific effective date of Contract
T-172,115-1 as required for a special contract.

OCR 2 Dongce Carxiers
Carrier failed to show specific effective date of Contract

T-144,671-4 2as required for a special contract.

OCR 3 Ioudon Trucking Company
Carrier failed to show specific effective date of Contract
T=-138,387-33 as required for a special contract.

OCR 4

srescent TrucK Lines. Inc.
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper obligation
in Contract T-154,407-1748 as required for a special contract.

OCR 5 grescent Truck Lines, Inc.
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper obligation
in Contract T-154,407-1754 as required for a special contract.

OCR 6 Excel Trans :
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper obligation
in Contract T-170,958-07 as required for a special contract.

OCR 7 Bill Hicks m;}gini
Carrier failed to : 1) include signatures of both shipper and

carrier, and 2) failed to show evidence of substantial shipper
obligations in Contract T-127,108-1 as raquired for a special
contract.




March 11, 1992 Memorandum —'Page Two

To: The Commission (Meeting of March 11, 1992)
Subject: CA=-2

OCR 8

S, De Jong Trucking, Ing.
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper

obligations in Contract T=130,144-1 as required for a special
contract.

OCR S !
Carrier failed to show compliance with renewal procedures (ie.
the need to file an amendment with the Commission) in Contract T-
134,316~181 as required for a special contract.

OCR 10

Shapnpen Bxos, Co. Inc.
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper

obligations in Contract T=-69,377-3 as required for a special
contract.

OCR 11

Shannon Bros. Co. Ing,
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper

obligations in Contract T=69,377-2 as required for.a special
contract.

OCR 12

RBokert ¢, Head
Carrier failled to show specific termination date of Contract T-
104,179~-1 as required for a special contract.

OCR 13

Yates Trucking
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper

obligations in Contract T-112,737-1 as required for a special
contract.

OCR 14 Roval Express Inc.
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper

obligations in Contract T-168,989~8 as required for a special
contract.

OCR 15

Shane _Transport
Carrier failed to show specific termination date of Contract T-
110,036-186 as required for a special contract.

OCR 16

Shane Transport
Carriex failed to show specific termination date of Contract T-
110,036-185 as required for a special contract.




PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No. OCR-1042
Transportation Division
Maxch 11, 1992

RESOLUYIOW

RESOLUTION NO. OCR-1042 ORDER CANCELING COMMON
CARRIER TARIFFS, COMMON CARRIER CONTRACTS, AND SPECIAL
CONTRACTS WHICH HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED FOR
VIOLATIONS OF D.90-02-021

The special contracts listed below viclate Commission Decision (D.)
90-02-021 and have been suspended. These rate filings have not been
amended or corrected and will go into effect at the end of the

suspension period, unless the Commission orders these rate filings
to canceled.

Rate Canceling
Qrdex Raze f£iling Bvs

OCR No. 1 Abes Transport
T-172,115
Special Contract T-172,115-1

Donco Carriers
T=-144,671
Special Contract T-144,671-4

Loudon Txucking Company
T-138,387
Special Contract T-138,387-33

Crescent Txruck Lines, Inc.
T=154,407
Special Contract T-154,407-1748

Crescent Truck Lines, Inc.
T=154,407
Special Contract T-154,407-1754

Excel Trans
Special Contxract T-170,958-07




Resolution No. OCR 1042
March 11, 1992

. OCR No. 7 Bill Hicks Trucking
T-127,108
Special Contract T~-127,108-1

C. De Jong Trucking, Inc.
T-130,144

Special Contract T=130,144-1

Panther Line, Inc.
T-134,316 ‘
Special Contract T-134,316-181

Shannon Bros. Co., Inc.
Special Contract T-69,377=3

Shannon Bros. Co., Inc.
T-69,377
Special Contract T-69,377-2

Robert €. Head
T-104,179
Special Contract T-104,179-1

Yates Trucking
T-112,737
Special Contract T-112,737-1

Royal Express, Inc.
T-168,989
Special Contract T-168,989-8

Shane Transpert
T-110,036
Special Contract T-110,036-186

Shane Transport
T-110,036 :
Special Contract T-110,036-185

Eindings of Pact

1. The rate filings listed above violate D.90-02-021.

2. The above rate filings were suspended and will go into
effect at the end of the suspension period, unless the
Commission orders these rate filings canceled.




Resolution No. OCR 1042
March 11, 1992

3. This Commission meeting is the last meeting of the

Commission scheduled before the above rate f£ilings will go
into effect.

4. A public hearing is not necessary.
conclusion of ILaw
These filings should be canceled.
XT XS ORDERED that:

1. The above rate filings are canceled as specified in the
orders canceling rates attached.

2. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this
Resolution on the carriers listed above.

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public
Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on March 11, 1592.
The following Commissioners approved it:

ecutive Director

e caTant gt

‘/ - > = . ’.\‘»
o .

.
. R TR




Oxder No. QCR_1

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OPF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-172,115-1 Oxdexr Canceling Rate
Abes Transport

243 Twin Oaks (Filing Numbered Same as
Healdsburg, CA 55448 Qrdexr Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission in
a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-172,115-1 is
oxdered canceled and will not go into effect Maxch 20, 1992.

A special contract must cite a specific effective date. Abes
Transport filed Special Contract T-172,115-1 with Martin Forest
Industries which appeared on the Commission’s Transportation
Calendar February 6, 1992. The contract was suspended on February
19, 1992, for 30 days because it did not cite a specific effective
date (20 days after listing on the Commission’s Daily

ifgngportation Calendar), as required by Rule 8.2 of General Order

This order is issued MPR 111982 , by the Public Utilities

Commission of the State of California by the adoption of
Resolution No. OCR~1042 of which this prder is a part.

Ty

Ql///@zA\,

/
xecutive Director of the
i¢ Utilities Commission




Oxdex No. QCR 2

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-144,671-4 Ordex Canceling Rate
Donco Carriexs

P.O. Box 75367 (Filing Numbered Same as
Oklahoma City, OK 73147 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission in
a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-144,671-4 is
ordered canceled and will not go into effect March 22, 1992.

A special contract must cite a specific effective date.

Donco Carriers filed Special Contract T-144,671-4 with McCain
Citrus, Inc., which appeared on the Commission’s Transportation
Calendar February 14, 1992. The contract was suspended on February
21, 1992, for 30 days because it did not cite a specific effective
date (20 days after listing on the Commission’s Daily

%fgnéportation Calendar), as required by Rule 8.2 of General Order

This oxder is issued MAR11 1992 , by the Public Utilities

Compission of the State of Califoxrnia by the adoption of Resolution
No. OCR=-1042 of which this order is a part.

- Execuyfve Director of the
fubli¢/ Dtilities Commission




Oxder No. QCR 3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-138,387-33 Order Canceling Rate
Loudon Trucking Company

404 S. Lemon #11 (Piling Numbered Same as
Walnut, CA 91789 Oxdex Numbexr Above)

In conformity with the findings and oxrder made by the Commission in
& resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-138,387-33 is
ordered canceled and will not go into effect March 28, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the contract
must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of $1,000 pex
month for delivered transportation services, or the contract must
call for substantial shipper obligations not normally provided
under common carrier tariff rates by any carrier.

Louden Trucking Company filed special contract number T-138,387-33
with Pioneexr Stationers, Inc., which appeared on the Commission’s
Daily Transportation Calendar February 25, 1992. The contract was
suspended on February 27, 1992 for 30 days because it did not
include evidence of the substantial shippexr obligation, named in
Rule 3.13 and required by Rule 6.14 of General Order 147-C. 1In
addition, the contract lacks the specific effective date as
required by Rule 8.2 of General Oxrder 147-C.

This order is issued MAR 11 1882 » by the Public Utilities

Commission of the State of Califormia by the adoption of Resolution

No. OCR=1042 of which this orderxr is/;/Part.
4 \
cu

’?&g @ Director of the

lid/ptilities Commission




Oxdex No. QCR 4

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-154,407-1748 Order Canceling Rate
Crescent Truck Lines, Inc.

2840 Whipple Road (Filing Numbered Same as
Hayward, CA 94544 Oxrdex Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-154,407-1748

with Amcel West is ordered canceled and will not go into effect
March 26, 1992. '

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shippex
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must eithexr provide for the carxier to earn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation sexvices, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not

normally provided under common caxrier tariff rates by any
carriex.

The contract was listed on the Commission‘’s Daily Transportation
Calendar on February 21, 1992 and was suspended on February 24,
1992 fox 30 days. The contract was suspended because it did not
include evidence of substantial shippexr obligation as required by
Rule 6.14 of General Oxder 147-C.

, MAR 11 1882 , .
This order is issuved , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State ¢f California by the adeption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this prder is a part.

Tirrseraen

L prsd

xecuf¥ve Director of thg
1i¢ Vtilities Commission




Orxder No. QCR 5

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-154,407-1754 Oxder Canceling Rate
Crescent Truck Lines, Inc.

2840 wWhipple Road (Filing Numbered Same as
Hayward, CA 94544 Oxder Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-154 407-1754

with Rolling Hills Plastics is oxdered canceled and will not go
into effect March 26, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of
$1,000 pexr month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not

normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by aay
carxriex.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation
Calendar on Februaxy 21, 1952 and was suspended on February 24,
1592 for 30 days. The contract was suspended because it did not

include evidence of substantial shipper obligation as required by
Rule 6.14 of General Ordexr 147-C.

This order is issued MAR11~992
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the

Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which ji:;/frder is a part.

e Director ©f the
Utilities Commission

by the Public Utilities




Oxdex No. QCR 6

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-170,958-07 Order Canceling Rate
Excel Trans

290 West Channel Road

P.0. Box 866 (Filing Numbered Same as
Benicia, CA 94510-0866 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission

in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T=154,407-1754
with Quick Stop Markets is ordered canceled and will not go into
effect Maxch 26, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this regquirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of
31,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not

normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation
Calendar on February 21, 1952 and was suspended on February 24,
1992 for 30 days. The coatract was suspended because it did not

include evidence of substantial shipper obligation as required by
Rule 6.14 of General Oxder 147-C.

14

Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this,order is a part.

fé /¢¢3;;;Z£Z;éz::——.u-.d
LS -

xecurive Director of the
1i¥¢ Utilities Commission

At

This order is issued MAR11 1982 by the Public Utilities

‘o




Order No. QCR 7

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-127,108-1 Order Canceling Rate
Bill Hicks Trucking

2490 Alliance Road (Filing Numbered Same as
Arcata, CA 95521 Order Numbex Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-127,108-1

with Cascade Forest Products is ordered canceled and will not go
inte effect February 27, 1992.

Special Contracts must contain the signatures of both carrier and

shlpper This contract does not ¢contain the signature of the
shipper.

Special contracts also must include evidence of substantial
shipper obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier. The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence

of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of
General Order 147-C.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

CS%endar on February 7, 1992 and was suspended on February 21,
1992.

This order is issued on MAR 11 1982 , by the Public

Utilities Commission of the State of California by the adoption
of the Resolution No. OCR=1042 of W this order is a part’"‘

/, ////gz:zﬁw

cufiive Director of the
lxc Utllitmes Commiss;on

/‘7

[FTR]




Order No. QCR 8§

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-130,144-1 Ordexr Canceling Rate
C. De Jong Trucking, Inc.

P.C. Box 126 (Filing Numbered Same as
Ripon, GA 55366 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-130,144-1
with Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc. is ordered canceled
and will not go into effect March 9, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a nininum of
$1,000 per montn for delivered transportation services, or the
contract nust call for substantial shipper obligations not
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier. The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence
of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains

anbiguities which do not allow 2 precise determination of the
compensation to be received by the carrier.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 11, 1592 and was suspended on February 19,
1992 for 30 days.

This order is issued MAR 11 1892 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of cCalifornia by the adoption of the

Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this prder is a part. “

ecu €@ Director of the
lid" vtilities Commission




order No. 9CR 9

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-134,316-181 Order Canceling Rate
Panther Line, Inc.

23475 Eichler (Filing Numbered Same as
Hayward, CA 94545 Order Number above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
ln a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-134,316-181
is ordered canceled and will not go into effect March 7, 1992.

Special Contracts can only be renewed upen the filing of an
anendment with the commission as stated in Rule 6.3 ¢of General
Order 147-C. Special Contract T-=134,316-181 discussed renewal
procedures between carrier and shlpper but failed to make

reference to the requirement of £iling an amendment for renewal
with the Commission.

This Special Contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily
Transportation Calendar on February 18, 1992 and was suspended on
February 24, 1992 for 30 days.

This order is issued MAR 111982 , by the Public Utilities

Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which th1 order is a part.

cu ve e Director of the
11c Ttilities Commissioen




Order No. QCR 10
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-695,377-3 Order Canceling Rate
Shannon Bros. Co.

24478 Road 140 (Filing Numbered Same as
Tulare, CA 93274 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-69,377-3

with Valley Vinters Wine is ordered canceled and will not go into
effect March 9, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not
nornally provided undexr common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier. The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence
of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains
ambiguities which do not allow a precise determination of the
compensation to be received by the carrier.

-The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 18, 1992 and was suspended on February 24,
1992 for 30 days.

This order is issued MARll 1 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of Califormia Dy the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this,oxrder is a part.

4,

ecugive Director of the
1i¢ vtilities Commission




Order No. QCR 11
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T=-69,377-2 Oxder Canceling Rate
Shannen Bros. Co.

24478 Road 140 (Filing Numbered Same as
Tulare, CA 93274 Order Numbex Above)

In conformity with the findings and oxrder made by the Commissioen
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-69,377-2

with Valley Vinters Wine is ordered canceled and will not go into
effect March 9, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not

normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier. The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence
of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains
ambiguities which do not allow a precise determination of the
compensation to be received by the carrier.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 18, 1992 and was suspended on February 24,
1992 for 30 days.

MAK .
This order is issued 111392 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the

Resolution No. QCR-1042 of which this prder is a part.

) prsd

Executyve Director of the
Fubli Utilities Commission

-
.




Order No. QCR 12
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-104,179-1 Order Canceling Rate
Robert €. Head

1653 Ocase Canmino (Filing Numbered Same as
Fremont, CA 93745 Order Number Abcve)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-104,175-1

with Cargill Inc., Salt Division is ordered canceled and will not
go into effect March 15, 1992.

Special contracts must contain a specific termination date as
stated in Rule 6.3 of General Oxder 147-C. Furthermore, contract
service shall not be made effective for more than one year. This

contract made no provision for expiration of service and
therefore was suspended.

This contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 28, 1992 and was suspended on March 2, 1992
for 30 Qays.

This order is issued MAR11 1982 , by the Public Utilities

Commission of the State of California, by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which thiy order a part.

\
fi

Exé .ive Director of the
Public Utilities Commission




Order No. QCR 13

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-112,737-1 Order Canceling Rate
Yates Trucking

880 Exley Road (Filing Numbered Same as
Willits, CA 95490 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commissicn
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-112,737-1

with Cascade Forest Products is ordered canceled and will not go
intc effect March 11, 1992.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the contract
must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of $1,000
per month for delivered transportation services, or the contract
must call for substantial shipper obligations not normally
provided under common carrier tariff rates by any carrier. The
carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence of substantial
shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of General Order 147-
C. Furthermore, the contract contains ambiguities which do not

allow a precise determination of the compensation to be received
by the carrier.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transpertation

Calendar on February 20, 1992 and was suspended on March 3, 1992
for 30 days.

This oxder is issuwed MAK 11 1982 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this,;order is a part.

nxecuﬁdve Director of the
/Public Ttilities Commission




Order No. QCR 14
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-168,989~-8 Order Canceling Rate
Royal Express, Inc.

2774 S. Orange Ave. (Filing Numbered Same as
Fresno, CA 93725 Ordexr Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-163,9585-8

with H. J. Heinz USA is ordered canceled and will not go into
effect March 15, 19%2.

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the contract
must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of $2,000
per month for delivered transportation services, or the contract
must call for substantial shipper obligations not normally
provided under commen carrier tariff rates by any carrier. The
carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence of substantial
shipper obligations as required by Rule 6.14 of General Order 147-
C. TFurthermore, the contract contains ambiguities which do not

allow a precise determination of the compensation to be received
by the carrier.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 24, 1992 and was suspended on March 3, 1992
for 30 days.

This order is issued MAR 11 1982 , by the Public Utilities

Commission of the State of california by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this order is a part.

Al ) Pobde

7
cut%%t Director of the
lie ilities Commission




Order No. QCR 15
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA

Special Contract T-110,036-186 Order Canceling Rate
Shane Transporzt

P.0. Box 2718 (Filing Numbered Same as
Fresno, CA 93745 Order Numbexr Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-110,036-186

with World Trade is ordered canceled and will not' go into effect
March 11, 1992.

Speciai contracts nust contain a specific termination date as
stated in Rule 6.3 of General Order 147-C. Furthermore, contract
service shall not be made effective for more than one year. This

contract made no provision for expiration of service and therefore
was suspended.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 20, 1992 and was suspended on February 28,
1992 for 30 days.

This order is issueda MAR11 1992 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the $tate of ¢alifornia by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1042 of which this order is a part.

e Director offthg
ilities Commission




Order No. QCR_16
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA

Special Contract T-110,036-185 Order Canceling Rate
Shane Transport

P.0O. Box 2718 (Filing Numbered Same as
Fresno, CA $3745 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission
in a resclution entered this day, Special Contract T-110,036-185
with Champion Pneumatic Machinery Co., Inc. is ordered canceled
and will not go into effect March 11, 1952. «

Special contracts must contain a specific termination date as
stated in Rule 6.3 of General Order 147-C. Furthermore, contract
service shall not be made effective for more than one Year. This
contract made no provision for expiration of service and therefore
was suspended.

The contract was listed on the Commission’s Daily Transportation

Calendar on February 20, 1992 and was suspended on February 28,
1992 for 30 days.

This order is issuea MAR11 1892 . by the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of california by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR=1042 of which this order is a part.

E;.b ve Director of the

1i¢ vtilities Commission




